Name of Successor Agency: Capitola

Name of County: Santa Cruz

Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Six-Month Total

Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A  Sources (B+C+D):
Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail)
Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail)
Other Funding (ROPS Detail)

Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail)

B
C
D
E  Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G):
=
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail)

H

Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E):

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

601,012
526,012

75,000

S 601,012

| Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E):
J Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column S)
K Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (I-J)

County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

601,012

$ 601,012

L  Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E):
M  Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column AA)
N  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (L-M)

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

601,012

601,012

Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, |
hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name

Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. sl
S

Title

Signature

Date



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A - ROPS Detail

July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

A B C D E F G H | J L M N (o]
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
(Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
Contract/Agreement | Contract/Agreement Total Qutstanding
ltem # Project Name / Debt Obligation Obligation Type Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation Retired Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
$ 6,016,531 $ -1 $ -1$ . $ 526,012 | $ 75,000 | $ 601,012

4|76-126 Capitola Library Trust OPA/DDA/Constructi |8/17/2004 2/1/2018 Santa Cruz County Auditor- |$2,640,000 76-126 Capitola Library Capitola Project 449,005 N 425,000 -1 $ 425,000
on Controller Trust Area

8| Housing Rental Assistance Miscellaneous 5/12/2011 3/13/2021 Housing Authority of the $,2627,100 Housing Rental Assistance|Capitola Project 765,180 N 51,012 -1 $ 51,012
Program . County of Santa Cruz Program Agreement Area

9|Millennium Housing Miscellaneous 3/18/2011 3/18/2021 Millennium Housing of $2,000,000 Housing Loan Agreement |Capitola Project 754,318 "N 50,000 -1 % 50,000
: ’ Calfornia, Inc. Area

10|Administrative Allowance Admin Costs 2/1/2012 6/30/2021 Capitola City Treasurer $250,000 Annual Administrative Capitola Project 1,050,000 N - 75,000 $ 75,000
Allowance Area

11|41st Avenue Mall Economic Improvement/Infrastr {4/6/2011 4/6/2017 Macerich $1,030,000 Mall Economic Capitola Project 1,030,000 N - -1 $ -
Development Project ucture Development Project Area

I R A B B B R B B R R R R ) R R R R R = R Ra) R Red R Y R Ry Rt Reed Rt Reed Rt Reed Read Recd R Reed Rl




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A - Report of Cash Balances
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177(1), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available or when payment from property
tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation.

A B Cc D E F G H |

Fund Sources

Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other RPTTF

Prior ROPS
RPTTF
Bonds Issued Bonds Issued | Prior ROPS period | distributed as Rent,
on or before on or after balances and DDR | reserve for next Grants, Non-Admin and
Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period 12/31/10 01/01/11 balances retained bond payment Interest, Etc. Admin Comments

ROPS 13-14A Actuals (07/01/13 - 12/31/13)

1 |Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 07/01/13)
Note that for the RPTTF, 1 + 2 should tie to columns J and O in the Report
of Prior Period Adjustments (PPAs) 3,387

2 |Revenuel/lncome (Actual 12/31/13) Includes $586,012 physically distributed by the
Note that the RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14A distribution Santa Cruz County Auditor-Controller and

from the County Auditor-Controller during June 2013 $52,313 repaid to the SA by the City of Capitola
638,325 |as part of the ROPS 13-14A distribution.

3 |Expenditures for ROPS 13-14A Enforceable Obligations (Actual
12/31/13)

Note that for the RPTTF, 3 + 4 should tie to columns L and Q in the Report .
af DDAC : e 581,199

4 [Retention of Available Cash Balance (Actual 12/31/13)
Note that the RPTTF amount should only include the retention of reserves
for debt service approved in ROPS 13-14A

5 |[ROPS 13-14A RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment
Note that the RPTTF amount should tie to column S in the Report of PPAs. No entry required

6 | Ending Actual Available Cash Balance

CtoG=(1+2-3-4,H=(1+2-3-4-5) s s s s s s 60,513

ROPS 13-14B Estimate (01/01/14 - 06/30/14)

7 |Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 01/01/14)

(C,D,E,G=4+6,F=H4+F4+F6,and H=5 +6) R =l e sl <l s 60813

8 [Revenue/lncome (Estimate 06/30/14)
Note that the RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14B distribution
from the County Auditor-Controller during January 2014 ' : " 597,232

9 |Expenditures for 13-14B Enforceable Obligations (Estimate 06/30/14) $33,513 is undistributed ltem #9 Millennium
’ 568,532 |ROPS payments on delayed projects.

10 |Retention of Available Cash Balance (Estimate 06/30/14)
Note that the RPTTF amounts may include the retention of reserves for
debt service approved in ROPS 13-14B

11 |Ending Estimated Available Cash Balance (7 + 8 - 9 -10) A \ —
! illennium from above; , =

beginning balance $3,387 + repayment of
$ -1 $ -1 $ -1 $ -1$ -| 8 89,213 |$52,313




R,

Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A - Report of Prior Period Adjustments
Reported for the ROPS 13-14A (July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013) Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 (a)
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

ROPS 13-14A Successor Agency (SA) Self-reported Prior Period Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 (a), SAs are required to report the differences between their actual available funding and their actual expenditures for the ROPS 13-14A (July through December 2013) period. The amount of
Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) approved for the ROPS 14-15A (July through December 2014) period will be offset by the SA’s self-reported ROPS 13-14A prior period adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) also specifies that the prior period adjustments self-reported by SAs are subject to audit by

the county auditor-controller (CAC) and the State Controller.

ROPS 13-14A CAC PPA: To be completed by the CAC upon submittal of the ROPS 14-15A by the SA to Finance and
the CAC. Note that CACs will need to enter their own formulas at the line item level pursuant to the manner.in which they.
calculate the PPA. Also note that the admin amounts do not need to be listed at the line item level and may be entered

as a lump sum:

A

c D

E l

F

[

|

N

l o

u

X

AB

Item #

Project Name /
Debt Obligation

Non-RPTTF Expenditures

RPTTF Expenditures

Bond Proceeds

Reserve Balance

Other Funds

Non-Admin

Admin

Net SA Non-Admin

and Admin PPA
(Amount Used to

Offset ROPS 14-15A
Requested RPTTF)

Authorized Actual

Authorized

Actual

Authorized Actual

Authorized

Available
RPTTF
(ROPS 13-14A
distributed + all other
available as of
07/1/13)

Net Lesser of
Authorized /
Available

Actual

Authorized

Available
RPTTF
(ROPS 13-14A
distributed + all other
available as of
07/1/13)

Net Lesser of
Authorized /
Available

Actual

Difference
(If total actual
exceeds total
authorized, the
total difference is
zero)

Net Difference
(M+R)

SA Comments

- RPTTE Expendiiures

Non-Admin CAC

Admin CAC

Net CAC Non-
Admin and Admin
PPA
{Amount Used to
Offset ROPS 14-15A
Requested RPTTF)

Net Lesser of
Authorized I
Available

- Actual

Net Lesser of
Authorized /
Available

_ Actual

$ -1s

S

461,012

S 461,012

481,012

461,012

$ 125,000

S 125,000

$

125,000

S

125,000

S

_Difference -

- Net Difference

s

_CAC Comments

2008 Tax Allocation

N

Rispin Purchase

©

Loan and
Repayment
Agreement

IS

78-126 Capitola
Library Trust

360,000

360,000

360,000

360,000

o

Capitola Branch
Library Consruction

@

Library District,
Section 3

~

Special District,
Section 4

@

Housing Rental
Assistance Program

51,012

51,012

51,012

51,012

©

Millennium Housing

o

50,000

50,000

50,000

50,000

Administrative
Allowance

125,000

125,000

S

125,000

125,000

oo

41st Avenue Mall
Economic
Development
Project




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 14-15A - Notes
July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014

Item #

w

O © o N

11
Column |
PPA-9

Notes/Comments

'Rispin Purchase Loan - This loan is anticipated to be removed pending approval of the Long Range Property Management Plan

Loan and Repayment Agreement - Reinstatement of the City/RDA Cooperative Agreement based on the Oversight Board Action of September 20, 2013. Interest was
recalculated at the LAIF rate. The initial interest payment of $1,675 on ROPS 13-14B was denied by the DOF based on the AB 1484 repayment timelines and the

funding availability formula.

76-126 Capitola Library Trust - Minimum required 2014-15 payment of $287,116 is due by February 1, 2015.

'Housing Rental Assistance Program - Annual funding is cdntractual!y obliga'ted and approved through fiscal year 2020-21.
'Millennium Housing - Annual Eunding is contradtually obligated éndiapproved through fiscal yeaf 2020-21.

Administrative Allowance - Provided for in Health & Safety Code Section 34171(b). Termination date is shown through year 2020-21 since obligations requiring
support are currently anticipated to continue through that timeframe. Rops 14-15A reflects a reduction of Administrative Allowance to $75,000. As winding down of
the Agency activity support and regulatory reporting/reviews occurs, the administrative allowance will continue to be reevaluated. Total Outstanding Debt or
Obligation shows $75,000 for each ROPS period through ROPS 2020-21B.

" 41st Avenue Mall Economic Development Project - Initiation of the project has been deferred.
Total Outstanding Debt or Obligation - This column represents the expected outstanding obligation at June 30, 2014.

A total enforcable obligation of $50,000 was approved for Millennium in the form of rental subsidies and reimbursement for agreed-upon projects. Projects and rent
subsidies totalling $45,187 were completed and disbursed during this period. An additional $4,813 will be disbursed as progress continues on applicable projects.




